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CIRCULAR

The Vice-Chancellor has arranged an Orientation programme for the on
campus Post Graduate Semester | students on Monday, 22 July 2019, as per the

following timing at Seminar Hall in New Science Faculty Block E, Goa University.

22nd July 2019 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. for the students of Semester [ from the
Departments under the Faculty of Languages & Literatures and Social Sciences and
the School of Sanskrit & Indic Knowledge Systems and Goa Business School.

220d July 2019 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. for the students of Semester [ from the
Departments under the Faculty of Life Sciences & Environment, Natural Sciences, -

School of Chemical Sciences and School of Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences.

) ! \/ K té
(Prof. Y.V. Reddy |7
Registrar
To,
1. All the Deans of Schools/ Heads of
University Teaching Departments

with a request to attend the
} same and bring the contents
of the circular to the notice of
the Semester-I students.
2. All the Deans on Campus with a request to attend the
} same.
3. Director, Directorate of Students - with a request to Coordinate
Welfare } the programme.
4. Dean, School of Chemical Sciences ‘ with a request to spare the
} Seminar Hall on the above
date and time.
With a request to make
} necessary arrangement on
the stage and sound system.

5. University Engineer

6.  Warden Men's and Women'’s Hostel

PSto VC
8. PAtoR

~



Orientation Programme for the P.G. Semester-1 Students from the Departments under
the Faculty of Languages & Literatures, Social Sciences, School of Sanskrit &
Indic Knowledge Systems and Goa Business School.

Programme on 220 July, 2019 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 10:00 am. to 10:10 a.m.
2. Address by Registrar 10:10 am. to 10:20 a.m.
3. Address by Dean (Languages & Literature) 10:20 am. to 10:25 a.m.
4. Address by Dean{School of Sanskrit & Indic 10:25 a.m.to 10:30 a.m.
Knowledge Systeins)

5. Address by Dean (Social Sciences) 10:30 a.m. to 10:35 a.m.
6. Address by Dean (Goa Business School) 10:35 am. to 10:40 a.m.
7.  Address by Librarian 10:40 a.m. to 10:45 a.m.
8.  Address by Assistant Director of Sports 10:45 a.m. to 10:50 a.m.
9. Address by Counsellor 10:50 am. to 10.55 a.m.
10. Address by Medical Officer 10.55 a.m. to 11.00 a.m

11. Vote of Thanks by Director of Students Welfare  11.00 a.m.

Orientation Programme for the P.G. Semester-1 Students from the Departments under

the Faculty of Life Sciences & Environment, Natural Sciences, School oi

Chemical Sciences and School of Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences.

Programme on 22" july, 2019 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 11:30 am.to 11:40 a.an.
2. Address by Registrar 11:40 am. to 11:50 a.n1.
3. Address by Dean(Life Sciences & Environment)  11:50 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.
4. Address by Dean (Natural Sciences) 11:55 a.m. to 12:00 noon

5. Address by Dean(School of Earth, Ocean & 12:00 noonto 12:05 p.n.
Atmospheric Sciences)
Address by Dean (School of Chemical Sciences) 12:05 a.m. to 12:10 p.m.

7. Address by Librarian 12:10 p.m.to 12:15 p.m.

. Address by Asstt. Director of Sports 12:15 pm.to 12:20 p.m.
9. Address by Counselor 12:20 p.m.to 12:25 p.m.
10. Address by Medical Officer 12.25 p.m. to 12.30 p.m.

11. Vote of Thanks by Director of Students Welfare  12.30 p.m.
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CIRCULAR

An Orientation programme has been arranged for the new campus students of
Semester | on 07th November, 2022, as per the following timing in the Auditorium at the
School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University.

07t November, 2022 - 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. for the new students of Semester-I from
School of Biological Sciences & Biotechnology, School of Chemical Sciences, School of Earth,
Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences and School of Physical and Applied Sciences.

07t November, 2022 - 11:15 a.m, to 12:10 p.m. for the new students of Semester-| from Goa
Business School, School of Sanskrit, Philosophy and Indic Studies, School of International and
Area Studies and Manohar Parrikar School of Law, Governance & Public Policy.

07t November, 2022 - 12:30 p.m. to 01:15 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I from
Shenoi Goembab School of Languages & Literature and D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences &
Behavioural Studies.

All the concerned are requested to take note of the same and make it convenient to
attend the same.

Sd/-
(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni)
Registrar
To,
1. All the Deans of Schools on Campus with a request to attend the same and
. } bring the contents of the circular to
the notice of the new Semester-]

students.
2. Director, Directorate of Students with a request to Coordinate the
Welfare } programme.
3. Dean, School of Chemical Sciences with a request to spare the Auditorium
j } on the above date and time.
4. University Engineer With a request to arrange for cleaning
} of the Auditorium and to make

necessary arrangements on the stage
and sound system.

5.  Warden Men'’s and Women's Hostel

PStoVC

7. ARtoR

o



Orientation Programme for the Semester-I Students from School of Biological Sciences &
Biotechnology, School of Chemical Sciences, School of Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric
Sciences and School of Physical and Applied Sciences.

Programme on 07 November, 2022 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 10:00 am. to 10:10 am.
2. Address by Registrar 10:10 a.am. to 10:15 a.m.

3. Address by Dean(School of Biological Sciences & 10:15am.to 10:20 am.

Biotechnology)
4, Address by Dean (School of Physical and Applied 10.20am.to 10.25a.m.

Sciences)
Address by Dean(School of Earth, Ocean & 10.25am.to10.30am.

Atmospheric Sciences)

=2

6. Address by Dean (School of Chemical Sciences) 1(5,30 a.m. to 10.35 a.m.
7.  Address by Librarian 10.35 a.m. to 10.40 am.
8.  Address by Asstt. Director of Sports 10.40 a.m. to 10.45 am,
9. Address by Medical Officer 10.45 am. to 10.50 am.
10. Vote of Thanks by Director of Students Welfare 10.50 a.m. to 10.55 a.m.

Orientation Programme for Semester-l Students from Goa Business School, School of Sanskrit,
Philosophy and Indic Studies, School of International and Area Studies and Manohar
Parrikar School of Law, Governance & Public Policy.

Programme on 07t November, 2022 11:15 a.m. to 12:10 p.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 11:15am.to 11:25 a.m.
2. Address by Registrar 11:25 am. to 11:30 am,
3. Address by Dean (Goa Business School) 11:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.
4. Address by Dean (School of Sanskrit, Philosophy and  11:35 a.m. to 11:40 am.

Indic Studies)
5. Address by Dean (School of International and Area 11:40a.m.to 11:45 am.

Studies)
6. Address by Dean (Manohar Parrikar School of Law, 11:45am.to 11:50 am.

Governance & Public Policy)

7. Address by Librarian 11:50 am. to 11:55 a.m.
. Addbess by Assistant Director of Sports 11:55 a.m. to 12:00 noon
9. Address by Medical Officer 12:00 noon to 12:05 p.m.

10. Vote of Thanks by Director of Students Welfare 12:05 p.m. to 12:10 p.m.



Orientation Programme for the Semester-l Students from Shenoi Goembab School of
Languages & Literature and D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences & Behavioural Studies.

Programme on 07" November, 2022 12:30 p.m, to 01:15 p.m.

Sr.No.
1.
2.
3.

S

Particulars
Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor
Address by Registrar

Address by Dean (Shenoi Goembab School of
Languages & Literature)

Address by Dean(D.D. Kosambi School of Social
Sciences & Behavioural Studies)

Address by Librarian

Address by Assistant Director of Sports
Address by Medical Officer

Vote of Thanks by Director of Students Welfare

Time

12:30 p.m. to 12:40 p.m.
12:40 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.
12:45 p.m. to 12:50 p.m.

12:50 p.m. to 12:55 p.m.

12;55 p.m. to 01:00 p.m.
01:00 p.m. to 01:05 p.m.
01:05 p.m. to 01:10 p.m.
01:10 p.m. to 01:15 p.m.

-
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CIRCULAR

An Orientation programme has been arranged for the new campus
students of Semester-I on 17t July, 2023, as per the following timing in the
Auditorium at the School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University (Detailed
programme enclosed).

17t July, 2023 - 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. for the new students of Semester-I
from School of Biological Sciences & Biotechnology, School of Physical and
Applied Sciences, School of Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences and School of
Chemical Sciences.

17t July, 2023 - 11:20 a.m. to 12:10 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I
from Goa Business School and Manohar Parrikar School of Law, Governance &
Public Policy.

17t July, 2023 - 12:15 p.m. to 01:15 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I
from Shenoi Goembab School of Languages & Literature, D.D. Kosambi School
of Social Sciences & Behavioural Studies, School of International & Area Studies
and School of Sanskrit, Philosophy & Indic Studies.

All the concerned are requested to take note of the same and make it
convenient to attend.

(Prof. V.S. Nadkarni)

REGISTRAR
To,
1. All the Deans of Schools on } with a request to attend the
Campus same and bring the contents
of the Circular to the notice
of the new students of
Semester-1.
2. Director, Directorate of Students } with a request to Coordinate
Welfare the programme.
3. Dean, School of Chemical Sciences } with a request to spare the

Auditorium on the above
date and time.

4. University Engineer } With a request to arrange
for the cleaning of the
Auditorium, make necessary
arrangements on the stage
& sound system and
uninterrupted power supply.

5. Warden Men’s and Women’s Hostel

6. ARto R
7. PS to VC

ol



Orientation Programme for the Semester-I Students from School of Biological Sciences
& Biotechnology, School of Physical and Applied Sciences, School of Earth, Ocean &
Atmospheric Sciences and School of Chemical Sciences.

Sr.No.

10.
11.

th

Jn. to 11:00 a.m.

Particulars
Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor

Address by Registrar

Address by Dean(School of Biological Sciences &

Biotechnology)

Address by Dean (School of Physical and Applied

Sciences)
Address
Atmospheric Sciences)

by Dean(School

of Earth, Ocean &

Address by Dean (School of Chemical Sciences)

Address by Librarian

Address by Assistant Director of Physical Education &

Sports

Address by Medical Officer

Address by Counsellor

Address by Director of Students Welfare and

Vote of Thanks.

Time
10:00 a.m. to 10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.
10:15 a.m. to 10:20 am.

10.20 a.m. to 10.25 a.m.
10.25a.m. to 10.30 a.m.

10.30 a.m. to 10.35 a.m.
10.35 a.m. to 10.40 a.m.
10.40 a.m. to 10.45 a.m.

10.45 a.m. to 10.50 a.m.

10.50 a.m. to 10.55 a.m.

10.55 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Orientation Programme for Semester-l Students from Goa Business School and
Manohar Parrikar School of Law, Governance & Public Policy.

Programme on 17t July, 2023 11:
Sr.No. Particulars
1.  Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor
2.  Address by Registrar
3.  Address by Dean (Goa Business School)
4.  Address by Dean (Manohar Parrikar School of Law,
Governance & Public Policy)
Address by Librarian
Address by Assistant Director of Physical Education &
Sports
7. Address by Medical Officer
8. Ad;dress by Counsellor
9.  Address by Director of Students Welfare and

Vote of Thanks.

Time
11:20 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.
11:35am. to 11:40 am.
11:40 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.

11:45 p.m. to 11:50 a.m.
11:50 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.

11:55 a.m. to 12:00 noon

12:00 noon to 12:05 p.m.

12:05 p.m. to 12:10 p.m.

.



Orientation Programme for the Semester-1 Students from Shenoi Goembab School of
Languages & Literature, D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences & Behavioural
studies, School of International & Area Studies and School of Sanskrit, Philosophy

and Indic Studies.

Programme on 17t July, 2023 :

Sr.No.
1.
2.
3.

10.

Particulars
Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor
Address by Registrar

Address by Dean (Shenoi Goembab School of
Languages & Literature)

Address by Dean (D.D. Kosambi School of Social
Sciences & Behavioural Studies and

School of International and Area Studies)

Address by Dean (School of Sanskrit, Philosophy and
Indic Studies) .
Address by Librarian

Address by Assistant Director of Physical Education &
Sports

Address by Medical Officer

Address by Counsellor

Address by Director of Students Welfare and
Vote of Thanks.

Time

12:15 p.m.
12:25 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

12:35 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

12:50 p.m.
12:55 p.m.

01:00 p.m.
01:05 p.m,
01:10 p.m.

to 12:25 p.m.
to 12:30 p.m.
to 12:35 p.m.

to 12:45 p.m.

to 12:50 p.m.

to 12:55 p.m.
to 01:00 p.m.

to 01:05 p.m.
to 01:10 p.m.
to 01:15 p.m.

glol
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CIRCULAR

An Orientation programme has been arranged for the new campus students of
Semester [ on 12th July, 2024, as per the following timing in the Auditorium at the
School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University (Detailed programme enclosed).

12t July 2024 - 11:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I from the
School of Biological Sciences & Biotechnology; School of Physical and Applied Sciences;
School of Earth, Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences; and School of Chemical Sciences.

12t July, 2024 - 12:20 a.m. to 01:15 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I from the
Goa Business School; and Manohar Parrikar School of Law, Governance & Public Policy.

12th July, 2024 - 02.30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m. for the new students of Semester-I from
Shenoi Goembab School of Languages & Literature; D.D. Kosambi School of Social
Sciences & Behavioural Studies; School of International & Area Studies; and School of
Sanskrit, Philosophy & Indic Studies. '

All the concerned are requested to take note of the same and make it convenient
to attend the said Orientation.

(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni)

REGISTRAR
To,
1. All the Deans of Schools on with a request to attend the
Campus } same and bring the contents
of the Circular to the notice
of the new students of
Semester-1.
2. Director, Directorate of Students } with a request to Coordinate
Welfare the programme.
3. Dean, School of Chemical Sciences } with a request to spare the
Auditorium on the above

date and time.
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University Engineer With a request to arrange
} for the cleaning of the
Auditorium and make
necessary arrangements on
the stage and sound system.

Warden Men'’s and Women'’s Hostel

ARtoR

PSto VC

Librarian

Head of Computer Centre

Assistant Director of Physical Education & Sports
Chairperson Anti Ragging Committee



Orientation Programme for the Semester-I Students from School of Biological Sciences
& Biotechnology; School of Physical and Applied Sciences; School of Earth, Ocean &
Atmospheric Sciences; and School of Chemical Sciences.

Programme on 12% July, 2024 11:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 11:00 am. to 11:10 a.m.
2.  Address by Registrar 11:10 am.to 11:15 a.m.
3. Address by Dean(School of Biological Sciences & 11:15a.m.to 11:20 a.m.
Biotechnology)
4, Address by Dean (School of Physical and Applied 11:20 a.m.to 11:25am.
Sciences)

5. Address by Dean(School of Earth, Ocean & 11:25am.to11:30a.m.
Atmospheric Sciences)

6. Address by Dean (School of Chemical Sciences) 11:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.

7.  Address by Librarian 11:35 a.m. to 11:40 a.m.

8. Address by Head of Computer Centre 11:40 am. to 11:45 a.m.

9.  Address by Assistant Director of Physical Education & 11:45 a.m. to 11:50 a.m.
Sports

10. Address by Medical Officer 11:50 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.

11. Address by Member Secretary of Anti-Ragging 11:55a.m to 12:00 noon.
Committee

12.  Address by Director of Students Welfare and 12:00 noon to 12:05 p.m.
Vote of Thanks.

Orientation Programme for Semester-I Students from Goa Business School; and
Manohar Parrikar School of Law, Governance & Public Policy.

Programme on 12t July, 2024 12:20 p.m. to 01:15 p.

Sr.No. Particulars Time

1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 12:20 pm. to 12:30 p.m.

2. Address by Registrar 12:30 p.m. to 12:35 p.m.

3. Address by Dean (Goa Business School) 12:35 p.m. to 12:40 p.m.

4 Address by Dean (Manohar Parrikar School of Law, 12:40 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.
Governance & Public Policy)

5. Address by Librarian 12:45 p.m. to 12:50 p.m.

6. Address by Head of Computer Centre 12:50 p.m. to 12:55 p.m.

7. Address by Assistant Director of Physical 12:55p.m.to 01:00 p.m
Education & Sports

8. Address by Medical Officer 01:00 p.m. to 01:05 p.m.

9. Address by Member Secretary of Anti-Ragging 01:05p.m.to 01:10 p.m.
Committee

10. Address by Director of Students Welfare and 01:10 p.m. to 01:15 p.m.

Vote of Thanks.



Orientation Programme for the Semester-I Students from Shenoi Goembab School of
Languages & Literature; D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences & Behavioural
Studies; School of International & Area Studies; and School of Sanskrit, Philosophy
and Indic Studies.

Programme on 12t July, 2024 02:30 p.m. to 03.30 p.m.

Sr.No. Particulars Time
1. Welcome address by Vice-Chancellor 02:30 p.m. to 02:40 p.m.
2. Address by Registrar 02:40 p.m. to 02:45 p.m.

3. Address by Dean (Shenoi Goembab School of 02:45p.m.to 02:50 p.m.
Languages & Literature)

4. Address by Dean (D.D. Kosambi School of Social 02:50 p.m.to 02:55 p.m.
Sciences & Behavioural Studies and School of
International and Area Studies)

5. Address by Dean (School of Sanskrit, Philosophy and 02:55 p.m. to 03:00 p.m.

Indic Studies)
6. Address by Librarian 03:00 p.m. to 03:05 p.m.
7.  Address by Head of Computer Centre 03:05 p.m. to 03:10 p.m.
8.  Address by Assistant Director of Physical Education & 03:10 p.m. to 03:15 p.m.
Sports
9.  Address by Medical Officer 03:15 p.m. to 03:20 p.m.
10. Address by Member Secretary of Anti-Ragging 03:20 p.m.to 03:25 p.m.
Committee
11. Address by Director of Students Welfare and 03:25 p.m. to 03:30 p.m.

Vote of Thanks.
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